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Construction of Shopping Comptexas
InW M E n cia v*

3221. SHRi BHA6WAN SHANKAR
RAWAT: Will the Minister of URBAN DE-
^LOPM ENT be pleased to state:

(a) the tiMal number of shopping complexes to be built on the land meant for the Donstnjction of shopping complexes by Delhi Development Authority In North Delhi by the snd of the cunent yean

(b) the time by which construction work Is likely to be started on the site of the shopping conqilex of DDA between Triveni and Polytechnic societies In West Enclave near PItam pura; and

(c) the estimated expenditure to be incurred thereon and the reasons for delay therein?

THE MINISTER OF STATE O F TH E
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) 11 shopping complexes are likely to be completed ̂
the end of cunrent financial year.

(b) Taking into conskleratkxi the priority ior various Schemes, DDA has taken a dsdsnntoputanembaigoontakingupnew
oommerciai projects.

(c). Does not arise in view of answer to
(b) above.)

[EngSa^

Autoridnhaw Drhring Training to Women Under UBSP Scheme

3222^R IM ATI CHANDRA PRABHA
Ur S: Wil the Minister of URBAN DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the training course in autorickshaw driving lor women was talcen up under the Centrally sponsored Urban-Basic Senrices for the Poor (UBSP) scheme in Kamataka; and

(b) if so, the number of women selected fbrtraining in autorickshaw driving in Bangabre. Mysore. Hubfi. Dhanfvad. Mangabre and Beigaum?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) and (b).Training course in autorickshaw driving for women has been taken up under Centrally sponsored UBSP scheme at Banga-
toreln Karnataka The Scheme has not been Implemented in the cities of Hubll, Dharwad.
Mysore, Mangak>re and Beigaum.

The numberof women selectedfor training in Autorickshaw driving ak>ng with other training courses in Bangabre is fifty. They are undergaoing training.

Casual Labourers In NFL, Panlpat

3223. SHRIMATI SUSHEELA
GOPALAN: Will the PMME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the casus d labourers of Nattonal fertilizers Ltd. Panipat, Haryana have been agitating since 1983 for their demands; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the astton taken on their demands so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY O F CHEMICALS AND
FER9.IZERS(Da CHINTA MOHAN); (a) and (b). The casual labourers involved were actually contract labourers of different contractors engaged by Nationel Fertiiizets Lknited (NFL). In June, 1983 these labourers went on an Illegal strike and the contiac-

